

Bylaw 3 - Dues

3.01 The annual dues for Membership in the SALA shall be determined annually by the Board prior to the Annual Meeting. The dues so determined shall be subject to ratification by a vote of the Members at the Annual Meeting and upon such ratification, the dues so determined shall become the Annual Membership Dues for Membership until the following Annual Meeting.

MOTION

Danielle O'brien moved that the SALA Board of Directors approve a fee of \$15.00 per player to be presented to the membership for ratification at the 2024 Annual General Meeting as the Annual Membership Dues 2025. Seconded by Ben Dyck

Unanimously Carried

Year	Dues
2025	\$15.00
2024	\$15.00
2023	\$30.00